Vol. M05 Page 10799

Recording Requested By: Aspen Title & Escrow, Inc. 525 Main Street Klamath Falls, OR 97601 State of Oregon, County of Klamath Recorded 02/17/2005 /0.50 a.m. Wol M05 Pg /0.199 - 10.799 A. Linda Smith, County Clerk Fee \$ 26.00 # of Pgs 2

When Recorded Return To:

Aspen Title & Escrow, Inc. 525 Main Street Klamath Falls, OR 97601

Until requested otherwise, send all tax statements:

130cm 60719MS

(SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE)

## **COVER SHEET**

DOCUMENT:

BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

GRANTOR:

**SPILLANE** 

**GRANTEE:** 

**SPILLANE** 

**CONSIDERATION:** 

\$26.00

\*\*RERECORD DUE TO NAME CHANGE ON BARGAIN AND SALE DEED\*\*

26F

Ĭ <u>5</u> 0	FORM No. 723 - BARGAIN AND SALE DEED (Individual or ( rate).		COPYRIGHT 1996	TVENE NEO	R I AW DURING IN	ID do Sooy	
FEB7	15 Aspen 60719 MS,					08308	
£10:44	Pearle Yvonne Spillane 4500 Cannon Street, #90		•		10799-1	* 17:	
	Viewath Fall OR OZZOS					0000 A	<b>1</b>
-de-alt	Grantor's Name and Address  Maurice Delane Spillane				16	179-14	
	8080 Matney Road Klamath Falls, OR 97603						
	Grantee's Name and Address After recording, return to (Name, Address, Zip):	SPACE RESERVED					
	Maurice Delane Spillane 8080 Matney Road	FOR RECORDER'S USE	State	of Oreg	on, Count	y of Klamath	l
	Rlamath Falls, OR 97603		Recor Voi M	ded 02/0 05 Pg_ <i>U</i>	07/05 <u>/</u> 08308	0:44a.	m
İ	Until requested otherwise, send all tax statements to (Name, Address, Zip): Maurice Delane Spillane		Linda	Smith, C	County Cle		
			1 σε ψ		#011	ys/	
	Klamath Falls, OR 97603		Bv			, Dep	ante:
i			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		**	, Бер	uty.
	BARGAIN AND SALE DEED  KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS that Pearle Yvonne Spillane						
	hereinafter called grantor, for the consideration hereinafter stated, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto  Maurice Udidd Stillydd D. SPILLANE ID						
	hereinafter called grantee, and unto grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, all of that certain real property, with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in any way appertaining, situated in Klamath County, State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:						
	Parcel 1 - Portion of East one-half of Northwest Quarter, Section 19, Township 40, R10E, consisting of approximately 63 acres, also described as						
	R-4010-01900-00600-000  Parcel 2 - The Northwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter and a portion of the West one-half of Northeast Quarter which lies south of centerline of US Reclamation "C" Canal in Section 19, Township 40S, Range 10, East of the Willamette Meridian, also referred to as Route 1, Box 624A, Matney Road, and further also referred to as R-4010-01900-01001-000 consisting of approximately 30.79 acres						
	**No cash consideration. Conveyance given per Judgment for Dissolution of Marriage filed in the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for the County of Klamath, case titled Pearle Yvonne Spillane, Petitioner, and Maurice Delane Spillane, Respondent, Case No. 020465CV.						
	(IF SPACE INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE)						
	The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$						
	THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REQUESTIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30,930.						
	STATE OF OREGON, County of John Math 1888.  This instrument was acknowledged before me on Fellerway 1 2006  by						
	This instrument was acknowledged before me on						
	by						
	OFFICIAL SEAL						- •
	DOLORES DOWN NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 356382	Xa	loes 1	Down	~		
	COMMISSION NO. 356382 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 23, 2006	Notary Fublic fo	_	<	23-20	471	 i
1		My commission	expires			<i>, υ</i> ω	